
100 Assam Static GK Questions
Fundamental Facts | Geography | History | Culture | Polity | Economy

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Q.

have?

Assam?

Assam?

Assam?

Assam.

Question

in Assam?

GEOGRAPHYWhat is the length of

Brahmaputra River in Assam?

What is the capital of Assam?

Which is the largest river in

GEOGRAPHYWhich river forms boundary

between Assam and Meghalaya?

GEOGRAPHYWhat type of soil is found in

Assam Valley?

Which is the largest island in

What is the climate of Assam?

How many districts does Assam

Which mountain range borders

Name the second largest city in

BASICOn which date was Assam formed as a

state?

What is the total area of Assam?

GEOGRAPHYWhich is the longest tributary of

Brahmaputra?

What is the highest rainfall month

Silchar

Answer

Barak River

Teesta River

33 districts (as of 2023)

Alluvial soil (highly fertile)

78,438 square kilometers

Approximately 900 kilometers

Dispur (located within Guwahati)

Majuli Island (in Brahmaputra River)

Eastern Himalayas and Khasi-Garo Hills

The Brahmaputra River (lifeline of Assam)

Tropical monsoon climate with high rainfall

June and July (during southwest monsoon)

26 January 1950 (became a full state on 26 January

1950)

BASIC

GEOGRAPHY

GEOGRAPHY

GEOGRAPHY

GEOGRAPHY

GEOGRAPHY

GEOGRAPHY

GEOGRAPHY

GEOGRAPHY

https://generalknowledgequestion.in/


15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
Assam?

What is Deepor Beel?

POLITYHow many local governments

(Panchayats) are there?

Which is the primary crop of

POLITYHow many Autonomous District

Councils are in Assam?

POLITYHow many Lok Sabha seats does

Assam have?

WILDLIFEWhich national park is famous for

one-horned rhinoceros?

What is the highest court in Assam?

ECONOMYWhat percentage of India's tea is

produced in Assam?

WILDLIFEHow many one-horned rhinoceros

are in Kaziranga?

Which bird sanctuary is in Assam?

What is Bodoland Territorial Region?

POLITYWhich constitutional provision covers

tribal areas in Assam?

POLITYHow many seats in Assam Legislative

Assembly?

POLITYHow many Rajya Sabha members from

Assam?

WILDLIFEWhich UNESCO World Heritage Site

is in Assam?

WILDLIFEWhich wildlife sanctuary is known for

Asian elephants?

Gauhati High Court

126 assembly seats

Manas National Park

Kaziranga National Park

10 Rajya Sabha members

14 Lok Sabha constituencies

Tea (followed by rice and jute)

Orang National Park (for migratory birds)

Three-tier system: Village Panchayats, Block

Committees, District Councils

The Sixth Schedule of the Indian Constitution

An autonomous region for Bodo tribes, created in

2003

Three: Bodoland, Karbi Anglong, and Dima Hasao

Kaziranga National Park and Manas National Park

A Ramsar wetland site near Guwahati, important for
migratory birds

Approximately 50-55% of India's total tea production

Approximately 2,500+ (about 65% of world population)

POLITY

POLITY

WILDLIFE

WILDLIFE

ECONOMY

https://generalknowledgequestion.in/


31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

control?

Assam?

Assam?

industry?

CULTUREWhich classical dance form

originated in Assam?

How many tea estates are in

HISTORYWhat was the Maniram Dewan

Conspiracy?

What is the traditional dance of

Which oil refinery is in Assam?

What is Assam known for in silk

Who founded the Ahom dynasty?

Who won the Battle of Saraighat?

What are the three types of Bihu?

Who was Srimanta Sankaradeva?

HISTORYWhen was the Assam Oil Field first

discovered?

HISTORYWhich ancient kingdom was known

for maritime trade?

What is the main festival of Assam?

When did Assam come under British

What are major minerals in Assam?

Which is the oldest oil field in India?

How long did the Ahom dynasty rule?

Which ancient kingdom ruled Assam?

Over 700 tea gardens/estates

1901 at Digboi (oldest in India)

Kamarupa Kingdom (400-1100 CE)

Digboi Oil Field (discovered in 1901)

Approximately 600 years (1228-1826)

1826 (after the First Anglo-Burmese War)

Petroleum, natural gas, coal, and limestone

Sukaphaa (also spelled Sukapha) in 1228 CE

Rongali Bihu (spring), Kongali Bihu (monsoon),

Bhogali Bihu (winter)

Kamarupa Kingdom had extensive trade links to

Southeast Asia

Lachit Barphukan defeated the Mughals in 1671

Saint and social reformer (1449-1568), founder of

Ekasarana Nama Dharma

Satriya dance (one of eight Indian classical dance

forms)

Bihu (celebrated in three forms throughout the year)

Muga and Eri silk production (both are traditional and
rare)

A plot in 1857 related to the Indian Rebellion; Maniram

Dewan was executed in 1858

Assam Oil Refinery (Digboi) and Bongaigaon Refinery

Bihu dance (vigorous and performed by young people)

HISTORY

HISTORY

HISTORY

HISTORY

HISTORY

HISTORY

CULTURE

CULTURE

CULTURE

ECONOMY

ECONOMY

ECONOMY

ECONOMY

ECONOMY



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Assam?

in Assam?

What is Bhaona?

What is Muga silk?

What is Dima Hasao?

What is Karbi Anglong?

What is a Satra in Assam?

CULTUREWhat is the traditional dress of

Assamese women?

CULTUREWhat is the traditional dress of

Assamese men?

TRIBESWhich tribe is known for Mishing

culture?

What is the official language of

TRIBESWhich is the largest tribal group in

Assam?

LANGUAGEWhich script is used for writing

Assamese?

LANGUAGEWhich tribal language family is

dominant in Assam?

What are the major tribes of Assam?

How many languages are spoken

LANGUAGEWhat major languages are widely

spoken besides Assamese?

CULTUREWhich is the most important temple

in Assam?

Bodo tribe

Assamese

Assamese script (derived from Brahmi script)

Over 20 languages (including tribal languages)

Bengali, Hindi, and various tribal languages like
Dimasa, Bodo

Kamakhya Temple in Guwahati (one of 51 Shakti

Peeths)

Sino-Tibetan and Austroasiatic language families

A golden-colored silk unique to Assam, one of the

rarest in the world

Mishing tribe (riverine community on Brahmaputra

plains)

A Vaishnavite monastery where Satriya dance and
Bhaona are performed

An Autonomous District Council for Dimasa tribe in

South Assam

Bodo, Karbi, Dimasa, Mishing, Santhals, Ahom, and

others

An Autonomous District Council region for Karbi tribe

in Assam

Mekhela Sador (a combination of two pieces of cloth)

Dhoti or lungi (often with traditional weaving patterns)

A theatrical form developed by Srimanta Sankaradeva,

dramatizing Hindu epics

TRIBES

TRIBES

TRIBES

CULTURE

CULTURE

CULTURE

LANGUAGE

LANGUAGE



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Assam?

Assam?

Assam?

Assam?

Assam?

Assam?

Assam?

Assam?

Assam?

of NFR?

Which IIT is in Assam?

EDUCATIONWhen was IIT Guwahati

established?

INFRASTRUCTUREWhich is the main

international airport in Assam?

What is the literacy rate in

Which is the largest city in

What is the gender ratio in

What is the oldest university in

What is the major port in

INFRASTRUCTUREWhich national waterway

passes through Assam?

Which central universities are in

What railway zone covers

Where is the headquarters

What is the main state university?

What is the main staple crop of

What is the population of Assam?

What is the population density of

1994

Guwahati

Guwahati

Gauhati University

Approximately 72-73%

Northeast Frontier Railway (NFR)

Guwahati Port (on Brahmaputra River)

Rice (grown in majority of cultivated land)

Approximately 31.2 million (2021 Census)

Approximately 397-402 persons per sq km

Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Guwahati

Lokpriya Gopinath Bordoloi International Airport

(Guwahati)

Tezpur University and Assam University (Silchar)

Approximately 954 females per 1000 males (2021

Census)

National Waterway-2 (Brahmaputra River, 891 km)

Cotton University (Cotton College, established 1901)
EDUCATION

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

POPULATION

POPULATION

POPULATION

POPULATION

POPULATION

AGRICULTURE

INFRASTRUCTURE

INFRASTRUCTURE

INFRASTRUCTURE



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

for?

Assam?

GEOGRAPHYWhich delta is formed by

Brahmaputra and Barak rivers?

Which states border Assam?

GEOGRAPHYWhat is the main tributary of

Barak River?

HISTORYWhat is the Assam Valley Indian

Association?

Which handicraft is traditional to

BORDERSWith which country does Assam

share an international border?

What is the state fish of Assam?

AGRICULTUREHow much land is under tea

cultivation in Assam?

What is the state bird of Assam?

What is the state tree of Assam?

What is Assamese cuisine known

AGRICULTUREWhat is the second important

crop after tea?

What is the state flower of Assam?

What is the state animal of Assam?

AGRICULTUREWhat is the primary occupation

in rural Assam?

GEOGRAPHYWhat is the approximate annual

rainfall in Assam?

Which spice is grown in Assam?

Surma River

Over 180,000 hectares

Rohu fish (Indian major carp)

Rice (and jute in some regions)

Cardamom, turmeric, and ginger

Foxtail Orchid (Rhynchostylis retusa)

Hollong (Dipterocarpus macrocarpus)

Bangladesh (shares international border)

Indian Rhinoceros (one-horned rhinoceros)

Sundarban Delta (shared with Bangladesh)

White-winged Wood Duck (Bengal Florican)

2,200-2,600 mm (one of the highest in India)

Agriculture (tea cultivation in some areas, rice

cultivation in others)

Founded in 1873 by Anandaram Dhekeli Phukan,
played role in political awakening

Handlooms (weaving), bamboo work, terracotta, and

traditional pottery

Rice staple, fish curries, bamboo shoots, and use of

traditional herbs and spices

Arunachal Pradesh, Nagaland, Manipur, Meghalaya,

Tripura, Mizoram, Assam borders 6 states plus

Bangladesh

CULTURE

CULTURE

SYMBOLS

SYMBOLS

SYMBOLS

SYMBOLS

SYMBOLS

BORDERS

AGRICULTURE

https://generalknowledgequestion.in/


98

99

100

city?

Assam?

Which mountain passes are in

GENERALWhat is Assam's economic status

among Indian states?

When was Guwahati established as a

One of the economically important northeastern

states, with tea and petroleum as major contributors

Charaideo and other passes connecting to Tibet and

Bhutan

Guwahati has ancient origins; developed significantly

during Ahom rule and British period

HISTORY

GEOGRAPHY

Suitable for all competitive exams | Last Updated: 2025

100 Static GK Questions on Assam | Fundamental Facts & Information

Follow us for more Static GK

Generalknowledgequestion.in

https://generalknowledgequestion.in/

