

## **100 Assam Static GK Questions**



Fundamental Facts | Geography | History | Culture | Polity | Economy

Q.	Question	Answer
1	BASIC What is the capital of Assam?	Dispur (located within Guwahati)
2	BASIC On which date was Assam formed as a state?	26 January 1950 (became a full state on 26 January 1950)
3	GEOGRAPHY What is the total area of Assam?	78,438 square kilometers
4	GEOGRAPHY Which is the largest river in Assam?	The Brahmaputra River (lifeline of Assam)
5	GEOGRAPHY How many districts does Assam have?	33 districts (as of 2023)
6	GEOGRAPH) Which is the longest tributary of ES* Brahmaputra?	TIONS Teesta River
7	GEOGRAPH) What type of soil is found in Assam Valley?	Alluvial soil (highly fertile)
8	GEOGRAPHY What is the climate of Assam?	Tropical monsoon climate with high rainfall
9	GEOGRAPHY Which mountain range borders Assam?	Eastern Himalayas and Khasi-Garo Hills
10	GEOGRAPH What is the length of Brahmaputra River in Assam?	Approximately 900 kilometers
11	GEOGRAPHY Which is the largest island in Assam?	Majuli Island (in Brahmaputra River)
12	GEOGRAPHY Name the second largest city in Assam.	Silchar
13	GEOGRAPH) Which river forms boundary between Assam and Meghalaya?	Barak River
14	GEOGRAPHY What is the highest rainfall month in Assam?	June and July (during southwest monsoon)

15	WILDLIFE Which national park is famous for one-horned rhinoceros?	Kaziranga National Park
16	WILDLIFE Which UNESCO World Heritage Site is in Assam?	Kaziranga National Park and Manas National Park
17	WILDLIFE Which wildlife sanctuary is known for Asian elephants?	Manas National Park
18	WILDLIFE What is Deepor Beel?	A Ramsar wetland site near Guwahati, important for migratory birds
19	WILDLIFE How many one-horned rhinoceros are in Kaziranga?	Approximately 2,500+ (about 65% of world population)
20	WILDLIFE Which bird sanctuary is in Assam?	Orang National Park (for migratory birds)
21	POLITY How many Lok Sabha seats does Assam have?	14 Lok Sabha constituencies
22	POLITY How many Rajya Sabha members from Assam?	10 Rajya Sabha members
23	POLITY How many seats in Assam Legislative Assembly?	126 assembly seats
24	POLITY What is the highest court in Assam?	Gauhati High Court
25	POLITY How many local governments  (Panchayats) are there?	Three-tier system: Village Panchayats, Block Committees, District Councils
26	POLITY Which constitutional provision covers tribal areas in Assam?	The Sixth Schedule of the Indian Constitution
27	POLITY What is Bodoland Territorial Region?	An autonomous region for Bodo tribes, created in 2003
28	POLITY How many Autonomous District  Councils are in Assam?	Three: Bodoland, Karbi Anglong, and Dima Hasao
29	ECONOMYWhat percentage of India's tea is produced in Assam?	Approximately 50-55% of India's total tea production
30	ECONOMY Which is the primary crop of Assam?	Tea (followed by rice and jute)

31	ECONOMY How many tea estates are in Assam?	Over 700 tea gardens/estates
32	ECONOMY Which is the oldest oil field in India?	Digboi Oil Field (discovered in 1901)
33	ECONOMY What are major minerals in Assam?	Petroleum, natural gas, coal, and limestone
34	ECONOMY Which oil refinery is in Assam?	Assam Oil Refinery (Digboi) and Bongaigaon Refinery
35	ECONOMY What is Assam known for in silk industry?	Muga and Eri silk production (both are traditional and rare)
36	HISTORY Which ancient kingdom ruled Assam?	Kamarupa Kingdom (400-1100 CE)
37	HISTORY Who founded the Ahom dynasty?	Sukaphaa (also spelled Sukapha) in 1228 CE
38	HISTORY How long did the Ahom dynasty rule?	Approximately 600 years (1228-1826)
39	HISTORY Who won the Battle of Saraighat?	Lachit Barphukan defeated the Mughals in 1671
40	HISTORY When did Assam come under British control?	1826 (after the First Anglo-Burmese War)
41	HISTORY Who was Srimanta Sankaradeva?	Saint and social reformer (1449-1568), founder of Ekasarana Nama Dharma
42	HISTORY What was the Maniram Dewan Conspiracy?	A plot in 1857 related to the Indian Rebellion; Maniram Dewan was executed in 1858
43	HISTORYWhen was the Assam Oil Field first discovered?	1901 at Digboi (oldest in India)
44	HISTORYWhich ancient kingdom was known for maritime trade?	Kamarupa Kingdom had extensive trade links to Southeast Asia
45	CULTURE What is the main festival of Assam?	Bihu (celebrated in three forms throughout the year)
46	CULTURE What are the three types of Bihu?	Rongali Bihu (spring), Kongali Bihu (monsoon), Bhogali Bihu (winter)
47	CULTURE What is the traditional dance of Assam?	Bihu dance (vigorous and performed by young people)
48	CULTURE Which classical dance form originated in Assam?	Satriya dance (one of eight Indian classical dance forms)

49	CULTURE What is a Satra in Assam?	A Vaishnavite monastery where Satriya dance and Bhaona are performed
50	CULTURE What is Bhaona?	A theatrical form developed by Srimanta Sankaradeva, dramatizing Hindu epics
51	CULTURE What is the traditional dress of Assamese women?	Mekhela Sador (a combination of two pieces of cloth)
52	CULTURE What is the traditional dress of Assamese men?	Dhoti or lungi (often with traditional weaving patterns)
53	CULTURE Which is the most important temple in Assam?	Kamakhya Temple in Guwahati (one of 51 Shakti Peeths)
54	CULTURE What is Muga silk?	A golden-colored silk unique to Assam, one of the rarest in the world
55	LANGUAGE What is the official language of Assam?	Assamese
56	LANGUAGE Which script is used for writing Assamese?	Assamese script (derived from Brahmi script)
57	In Assam?	Over 20 languages (including tribal languages)
58	LANGUAGE What major languages are widely spoken besides Assamese?	Bengali, Hindi, and various tribal languages like Dimasa, Bodo
59	LANGUAGE Which tribal language family is dominant in Assam?	Sino-Tibetan and Austroasiatic language families
60	TRIBES What are the major tribes of Assam?	Bodo, Karbi, Dimasa, Mishing, Santhals, Ahom, and others
61	TRIBES Which is the largest tribal group in Assam?	Bodo tribe
62	TRIBES What is Karbi Anglong?	An Autonomous District Council region for Karbi tribe in Assam
63	TRIBES What is Dima Hasao?	An Autonomous District Council for Dimasa tribe in South Assam
64	TRIBESWhich tribe is known for Mishing culture?	Mishing tribe (riverine community on Brahmaputra plains)

65	INFRASTRUCTURE What is the major port in Assam?	Guwahati Port (on Brahmaputra River)
66	INFRASTRUCTUR Which is the main international airport in Assam?	Lokpriya Gopinath Bordoloi International Airport (Guwahati)
67	INFRASTRUCTURE What railway zone covers Assam?	Northeast Frontier Railway (NFR)
68	INFRASTRUCTURE Where is the headquarters of NFR?	Guwahati
69	INFRASTRUCTUR Which national waterway passes through Assam?	National Waterway-2 (Brahmaputra River, 891 km)
70	EDUCATION What is the oldest university in Assam?	Cotton University (Cotton College, established 1901)
71	EDUCATION Which central universities are in Assam?	Tezpur University and Assam University (Silchar)
72	EDUCATION What is the main state university?	Gauhati University
73	EDUCATION Which IIT is in Assam?	Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Guwahati
74	EDUCATION When was IIT Guwahati established?	1994
75	POPULATION What is the population of Assam?	Approximately 31.2 million (2021 Census)
76	POPULATION What is the gender ratio in Assam?	Approximately 954 females per 1000 males (2021 Census)
77	POPULATION What is the literacy rate in Assam?	Approximately 72-73%
78	POPULATION Which is the largest city in Assam?	Guwahati
79	POPULATION What is the population density of Assam?	Approximately 397-402 persons per sq km
80	AGRICULTURE What is the main staple crop of Assam?	Rice (grown in majority of cultivated land)

81	AGRICULTUR What is the second important crop after tea?	Rice (and jute in some regions)
82	AGRICULTUR How much land is under tea cultivation in Assam?	Over 180,000 hectares
83	AGRICULTURE Which spice is grown in Assam?	Cardamom, turmeric, and ginger
84	AGRICULTUR What is the primary occupation in rural Assam?	Agriculture (tea cultivation in some areas, rice cultivation in others)
85	SYMBOLS What is the state flower of Assam?	Foxtail Orchid (Rhynchostylis retusa)
86	SYMBOLS What is the state animal of Assam?	Indian Rhinoceros (one-horned rhinoceros)
87	SYMBOLS What is the state bird of Assam?	White-winged Wood Duck (Bengal Florican)
88	SYMBOLS What is the state tree of Assam?	Hollong (Dipterocarpus macrocarpus)
89	SYMBOLS What is the state fish of Assam?	Rohu fish (Indian major carp)
90	GEOGRAPH Which delta is formed by Brahmaputra and Barak rivers?	Sundarban Delta (shared with Bangladesh)
91	GEOGRAPH What is the main tributary of Barak River?	Surma River
92	BORDERS Which states border Assam?	Arunachal Pradesh, Nagaland, Manipur, Meghalaya, Tripura, Mizoram, Assam borders 6 states plus Bangladesh
93	BORDERS With which country does Assam share an international border?	Bangladesh (shares international border)
94	HISTORY What is the Assam Valley Indian Association?	Founded in 1873 by Anandaram Dhekeli Phukan, played role in political awakening
95	CULTURE What is Assamese cuisine known for?	Rice staple, fish curries, bamboo shoots, and use of traditional herbs and spices
96	CULTURE Which handicraft is traditional to Assam?	Handlooms (weaving), bamboo work, terracotta, and traditional pottery
97	GEOGRAPH What is the approximate annual rainfall in Assam?	2,200-2,600 mm (one of the highest in India)

98	GEOGRAPHY Which mountain passes are in Assam?	Charaideo and other passes connecting to Tibet and Bhutan
99	HISTORY When was Guwahati established as a city?	Guwahati has ancient origins; developed significantly during Ahom rule and British period
100	GENERAL What is Assam's economic status among Indian states?	One of the economically important northeastern states, with tea and petroleum as major contributors

100 Static GK Questions on Assam | Fundamental Facts & Information

Suitable for all competitive exams | Last Updated: 2025

## Follow us for more Static GK

